WARRNAMBOOL JUMPS REVIEW PANEL REPORT

Soft 6, downgraded to Heavy 8 @ 3.09pm

Date: Tuesday 2 May 2023
Track:

Penetrometer: 5.7

Weather: Overcast/Showers
Rail: True entire circuit

Jumps Review

Panel:

Didham (Observer)

Race 1 - UNBOOLIEVABLE MAIDEN HURDLE (1) - 3200 metres

Finished
Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

Horse
0O7. Pure Deal

06. King's
Charisma(IRE)

02. Campeao(IRE)

O1. Aaguila Volare

05. Kharchin(NZ)

09. Thinking Man

10. Vividredsky(NZ)

Jockey
Arron Lynch

Steven
Pateman
Ronan Short
William
McCarthy

Braidon
Small

Chris
McCarthy

Tom Ryan

Margin

33/4
Length

41/4
Length

1/2
Length

Long
Neck

S.P.
$4.20

$3.10F

$21

$N

$81

$N

$3.80

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

James Hitchcock, Josh Grimwood, Dr Grace Forbes, Ron Hall, Scott Quill, Louise

Weight  Comments

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the fifth and last obstacles awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the sixth obstacle awkwardly

Racing
Victoria


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5250409&txtHorseName=Pure+Deal
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5300030&txtHorseName=King%27s+Charisma%28IRE%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5300030&txtHorseName=King%27s+Charisma%28IRE%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5302399&txtHorseName=Campeao%28IRE%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5270978&txtHorseName=Aquila+Volare
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5292587&txtHorseName=Kharchin%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5272019&txtHorseName=Thinking+Man
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5244272&txtHorseName=Vividredsky%28NZ%29

. Ross
8th 08. Summerhill o'sullivan
9th 03. Contradeel Will Gordon
10th 04. Gunaluva(N2) Aaron Kuru

Scratched 1. Abreed
Scratched |12. Saint Eustace(NZ) Steven
Pateman
Scratched | 13. She Zed So(NZ)
Shaun
Scratched 14. Mont Agel Phelan

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: None

Race 2 - GEORGE TAYLOR MEMORIAL HURDLE (2) - 3200 metres

1 $26
23/4
Length $41
12 $16

Finished Horse Jockey Margin
Ist 08. Teofilo Star(IRE) %aar\;ﬁlbeer”
2nd 09'|5-,|-Ohe— :Eét t“n' Arron Lynch 8
3rd O1. Aquileon(IRE) Pig‘r;ea”n EZ‘C’E

69.5

69.5

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Knuckled after negotiating the seventh

69.5 |obstacle and jumped the eighth obstacle

awkwardly

69.5

69.5

67.5

69.5

Weight Comments

Jumped satisfactorily

69.5
69.5 Jumped satisfactorily
69.5 Knuckled after negotiating the eighth

obstacle


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5251266&txtHorseName=Summerhill
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5246072&txtHorseName=Contradeel
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5146288&txtHorseName=Gunaluva%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5259250&txtHorseName=Abreed
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5243492&txtHorseName=Saint+Eustace%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5253832&txtHorseName=She+Zed+So%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5029909&txtHorseName=Mont+Agel
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5301425&txtHorseName=Teofilo+Star%28IRE%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5296139&txtHorseName=The+Rattlin%27+Bog%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5296139&txtHorseName=The+Rattlin%27+Bog%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5294128&txtHorseName=Aquileon%28IRE%29

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Failed to Finish

Scratched

Scratched
Scratched

Scratched

02. Duke Of Tom Rvan
Bedford(NZ) y
06. Not Usual
Dre—am NZ Shaun Phelan
O5. Killourney(IRE) Aaron Kuru
10. Three Over Nathan
Two(NZ) Newton

03. Half Mast(NZ) Will Gordon

04. High
Forocitv(NZ Ronan Short
William
O7. Reserve Street McCarthy
Chris
1. Peace Process(NZ) McCarthy
12. My Lancelot(GB)
13. Trepardoux
Ross
14. Solodka O’'Sullivan

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: Reserve Street

Reserve Street

21/4
Length

23/4
Length

11/4
Length

31/2
Length

$26

$101
$5.50

$81

$21

$26

$9

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

67.5

69.5
69.5

67.5

Jumped the ninth obstacle awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the sixth obstacle awkwardly

Jumped the fourth obstacle awkwardly

Knuckled after negotiating the fourth
obstacle

Jumped the last obstacle awkwardly

Eased out of the event near the 700m and
failed to negotiate the final obstacle

e Eased out of the event near the 700m and failed to negotiate the final obstacle
e A post-race veterinary examination revealed the gelding to be lame in the near foreleg
e A veterinary clearance is required prior to racing again


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5283863&txtHorseName=Duke+Of+Bedford%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5283863&txtHorseName=Duke+Of+Bedford%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5261414&txtHorseName=Not+Usual+Dream%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5261414&txtHorseName=Not+Usual+Dream%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5277376&txtHorseName=Killourney%28IRE%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5316778&txtHorseName=Three+Over+Two%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5316778&txtHorseName=Three+Over+Two%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5296966&txtHorseName=Half+Mast%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5253896&txtHorseName=High+Ferocity%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5253896&txtHorseName=High+Ferocity%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5019992&txtHorseName=Reserve+Street
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5271143&txtHorseName=Peace+Process%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5281040&txtHorseName=My+Lancelot%28GB%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5279018&txtHorseName=Trepardoux
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=994269&txtHorseName=Solodka

Race 3 - CHOICES FLOORING WARRNAMBOOL MAIDEN HURDLE (3) - 3200 metres

Finished Horse

1st O5. Impulsar(IRE)

2nd 10. Quiet Escape(RE)

3rd 03. Carisbrook(NZ)

4th 0O1. Autissiodorum(NZ)

5th 02. Booker Tee

6th 06. Ourkhani

7th 08. Tom Foolery

ath 09. Hakuna
Matata(NZ)

9th 1. Johnny Buccaneer

Failed to Finish 07. Rocky Raccoon

Scratched 04. lllya
Scratched 12. Fiji(GB)

Jockey Margin
Steven
Pateman
Campbell 23/4
Rawiller Length
William
McCarthy Neck
Tom Ryan 10
21/2
Aaron Kuru Length
Richard Short 1/2
O'Donoghue Head
. 11/4
Will Gordon Length
Short
Ronan Short Head
Shaun Phelan 75

Arron Lynch

Lee Horner

S.P.

$1.55F

$18

$6
$16

$N

$26

$13

$51

$61

$41

Weight Comments

69.5

67.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

69.5

67.5

69.5

69.5

69.5
69.5

Jumped the eighth obstacle awkwardly

Jumped the tenth obstacle awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the tenth and last obstacles
awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped the first, second, third, fourth
and fifth obstacles awkwardly

Jumped the seventh obstacle
awkwardly

Jumped satisfactorily

Retired from the event near the 1000m
and did not negotiate the final two
obstacles


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5319244&txtHorseName=Impulsar%28IRE%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5320280&txtHorseName=Quiet+Escape%28IRE%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5296220&txtHorseName=Carisbrook%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5298852&txtHorseName=Autissiodorum%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5257657&txtHorseName=Booker+Tee
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5032299&txtHorseName=Ourkhani
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5282276&txtHorseName=Tom+Foolery
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5281687&txtHorseName=Hakuna+Matata%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5281687&txtHorseName=Hakuna+Matata%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5253345&txtHorseName=Johnny+Buccaneer
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5033315&txtHorseName=Rocky+Raccoon
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5035607&txtHorseName=Illya
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5300451&txtHorseName=Fiji%28GB%29

Scratched

13. Praise the Power

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: Rocky Raccoon

Rocky Raccoon

69.5

e Retired from the event near the 1000m and failed to negotiate the final two obstacles
e A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities
e No action taken

Race 6 - 3YB FM SCOTTY STEWART BRIERLY STEEPLECHASE - 3450 metres

Finished
Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

Horse Jockey

06. Britannicus |Aaron Kuru

O1. Elying
Agent(NZ’ Lee Horner
Steven
07. Valac(RE Paternan
04. Riding William
High(NZ) McCarthy
09. Police Campbell
Camp(GB) Rawiller
. Chris
08. Elvison McCarthy
Shaun
.
10. Abacus(NZ) Phelan

Margin

13/4
Length

11/2
Length

41/4
Length

3

21/2
Length

S.P.
$5.50

$3F

$5.50

$9.50

$21

$26

$26

Weight Comments

68

71

67.5

69

65.5

67

65

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily

Jumped satisfactorily


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5040301&txtHorseName=Praise+the+Power
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5017609&txtHorseName=Britannicus
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5240990&txtHorseName=Flying+Agent%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5240990&txtHorseName=Flying+Agent%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5026054&txtHorseName=Valac%28IRE%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5143761&txtHorseName=Riding+High%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5143761&txtHorseName=Riding+High%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5031329&txtHorseName=Police+Camp%28GB%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5031329&txtHorseName=Police+Camp%28GB%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=1009699&txtHorseName=Elvison
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5144910&txtHorseName=Abacus%28NZ%29

Jumped the sixth and tenth obstacles awkwardly,

Failed to Finish | 02. Inayforhay Wil $8 70 retired from the event near the 800m and failed to
Gordon . )
negotiate the final three obstacles
Jumped the first obstacle awkwardly and knuckled
. . O5. Bee Tee Arron on landing, jumped the tenth obstacle awkwardly.
Failed to Finish Junior(NZ) Lynch $21 68 Retired from the event near the 1000m and failed
to negotiate the last four obstacles
Fell 03. St Arnicca | Tom Ryan $10 69.5 Jumped the second last obstacle, blundered and

fell

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: Inayforhay, Bee Tee Junior, St Arnica

Inayforhay

e Jumped the sixth and tenth obstacles awkwardly, retired from the event near the 800m and failed to negotiate the final
three obstacles

e A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities

e No action taken

Bee Tee Junior

Jumped the first obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing, jumped the tenth obstacle awkwardly
Retired from the event near the 1000m and failed to negotiate the last four obstacles

A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities

Action taken: Bee Tee Junior will be withdrawn from the Grand Annual

St Arnica

Raced tight and brushed with Riding High

After jumping the second last obstacle, blundered and fell

St Arnica suffered a serious injury and was humanely euthanised as a result

This matter will be referred to the jumps Racing Panel, the Racing Victoria Veterinary department and Equine Welfare


https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5018203&txtHorseName=Inayforhay
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5239817&txtHorseName=Bee+Tee+Junior%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5239817&txtHorseName=Bee+Tee+Junior%28NZ%29
https://www.racingservicesbureau.net.au/roarrs/Horse/frmhorsedetails.asp?txtPage=pgHorseDetails.asp&txtHorseCode=5261839&txtHorseName=St+Arnicca




	WARRNAMBOOL JUMPS REVIEW PANEL REPORT

