WARRNAMBOOL JUMPS REVIEW PANEL REPORT



Date: Tuesday 2 May 2023

Track: Soft 6, downgraded to Heavy 8 @ 3.09pm

Penetrometer: 5.7

Weather: Overcast/Showers Rail: True entire circuit

Jumps Review James Hitchcock, Josh Grimwood, Dr Grace Forbes, Ron Hall, Scott Quill, Louise

Panel: Didham (Observer)

Race 1 - UNBOOLIEVABLE MAIDEN HURDLE (1) - 3200 metres

Finished	Horse	Jockey	Margin	S.P.	Weight	Comments
1st	07. <u>Pure Deal</u>	Arron Lynch		\$4.20	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
2nd	06. <u>King's</u> <u>Charisma(IRE)</u>	Steven Pateman	2	\$3.10F	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
3rd	02. <u>Campeao(IRE)</u>	Ronan Short	3 3/4 Length	\$21	69.5	Jumped the fifth and last obstacles awkwardly
4th	01. <u>Aquila Volare</u>	William McCarthy	4 1/4 Length	\$11	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
5th	05. <u>Kharchin(NZ)</u>	Braidon Small	1/2 Length	\$81	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
6th	09. <u>Thinking Man</u>	Chris McCarthy	2	\$11	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
7th	10. <u>Vividredsky(NZ)</u>	Tom Ryan	Long Neck	\$3.80	69.5	Jumped the sixth obstacle awkwardly

8th	08. <u>Summerhill</u>	Ross O'Sullivan	1	\$26	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
9th	03. <u>Contradeel</u>	Will Gordon	2 3/4 Length	\$41	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
10th	04. <u>Gunaluva(NZ)</u>	Aaron Kuru	12	\$16	69.5	Knuckled after negotiating the seventh obstacle and jumped the eighth obstacle awkwardly
Scratched	11. <u>Abreed</u>				69.5	
Scratched	12. <u>Saint Eustace(NZ)</u>	Steven Pateman			69.5	
Scratched	13. She Zed So(NZ)				67.5	
Scratched	14. <u>Mont Agel</u>	Shaun Phelan			69.5	

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: None

Race 2 - GEORGE TAYLOR MEMORIAL HURDLE (2) - 3200 metres

Finished	Horse Jocke		Margin	S.P.	Weight	Comments
1st	08. <u>Teofilo Star(IRE)</u>	Campbell Rawiller		\$2.10F	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
2nd	09. <u>The Rattlin'</u> <u>Bog(NZ)</u>	Arron Lynch	8	\$5.50	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
3rd	01. <u>Aquileon(IRE)</u>	Steven Pateman	Short Neck	\$8.50	69.5	Knuckled after negotiating the eighth obstacle

4th	02. <u>Duke Of</u> <u>Bedford(NZ)</u>	Tom Ryan	2 1/4 Length	\$26	69.5	Jumped the ninth obstacle awkwardly
5th	06. <u>Not Usual</u> <u>Dream(NZ)</u>	Shaun Phelan	2 3/4 Length	\$101	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
6th	05. <u>Killourney(IRE)</u>	Aaron Kuru	3	\$5.50	69.5	Jumped the sixth obstacle awkwardly
7th	10. <u>Three Over</u> <u>Two(NZ)</u>	Nathan Newton	11/4 Length	\$81	69.5	Jumped the fourth obstacle awkwardly
8th	03. <u>Half Mast(NZ)</u>	Will Gordon	7	\$21	69.5	Knuckled after negotiating the fourth obstacle
9th	04. <u>High</u> <u>Ferocity(NZ)</u>	Ronan Short	3 1/2 Length	\$26	69.5	Jumped the last obstacle awkwardly
Failed to Finish	07. <u>Reserve Street</u>	William McCarthy		\$9	69.5	Eased out of the event near the 700m and failed to negotiate the final obstacle
Scratched	11. <u>Peace Process(NZ)</u>	Chris McCarthy			67.5	
Scratched	12. My Lancelot(GB)				69.5	
Scratched	13. <u>Trepardoux</u>				69.5	
Scratched	14. <u>Solodka</u>	Ross O'Sullivan			67.5	

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: Reserve Street

Reserve Street

- Eased out of the event near the 700m and failed to negotiate the final obstacle
- A post-race veterinary examination revealed the gelding to be lame in the near foreleg
- A veterinary clearance is required prior to racing again

Race 3 - CHOICES FLOORING WARRNAMBOOL MAIDEN HURDLE (3) - 3200 metres

Finished	Horse	Jockey	Margin	S.P.	Weight	Comments
1st	05. <u>Impulsar(IRE)</u>	Steven Pateman		\$1.55F	69.5	Jumped the eighth obstacle awkwardly
2nd	10. Quiet Escape(IRE)	Campbell Rawiller	2 3/4 Length	\$18	67.5	Jumped the tenth obstacle awkwardly
3rd	03. <u>Carisbrook(NZ)</u>	William McCarthy	Neck	\$6	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
4th	01. <u>Autissiodorum(NZ)</u>	Tom Ryan	10	\$16	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
5th	02. <u>Booker Tee</u>	Aaron Kuru	2 1/2 Length	\$11	69.5	Jumped the tenth and last obstacles awkwardly
6th	06. <u>Ourkhani</u>	Richard O'Donoghue	Short 1/2 Head	\$26	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
7th	08. <u>Tom Foolery</u>	Will Gordon	1 1/4 Length	\$13	69.5	Jumped the first, second, third, fourth and fifth obstacles awkwardly
8th	09. <u>Hakuna</u> <u>Matata(NZ)</u>	Ronan Short	Short Head	\$51	67.5	Jumped the seventh obstacle awkwardly
9th	11. <u>Johnny Buccaneer</u>	Shaun Phelan	75	\$61	69.5	Jumped satisfactorily
Failed to Finish	07. <u>Rocky Raccoon</u>	Arron Lynch		\$41	69.5	Retired from the event near the 1000m and did not negotiate the final two obstacles
Scratched	04. <u>Illya</u>	Lee Horner			69.5	
Scratched	12. <u>Fiji(GB)</u>				69.5	

Scratched 13. <u>Praise the Power</u>	69.5	13 Draice the Dower	Scratched
---------------------------------------	------	---------------------	-----------

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: Rocky Raccoon

Rocky Raccoon

- Retired from the event near the 1000m and failed to negotiate the final two obstacles
- A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities
- No action taken

Race 6 - 3YB FM SCOTTY STEWART BRIERLY STEEPLECHASE - 3450 metres

Finished	Horse	Jockey	Margin	S.P.	Weight	Comments
1st	06. <u>Britannicus</u>	Aaron Kuru		\$5.50	68	Jumped satisfactorily
2nd	01. <u>Flying</u> <u>Agent(NZ)</u>	Lee Horner	13/4 Length	\$3F	71	Jumped satisfactorily
3rd	07. <u>Valac(IRE)</u>	Steven Pateman	11/2 Length	\$5.50	67.5	Jumped satisfactorily
4th	04. <u>Riding</u> <u>High(NZ)</u>	William McCarthy	4 1/4 Length	\$9.50	69	Jumped satisfactorily
5th	09. <u>Police</u> <u>Camp(GB)</u>	Campbell Rawiller	3	\$21	65.5	Jumped satisfactorily
6th	08. <u>Elvison</u>	Chris McCarthy	3	\$26	67	Jumped satisfactorily
7th	10. Abacus(NZ)	Shaun Phelan	2 1/2 Length	\$26	65	Jumped satisfactorily

Failed to Finish	02. <u>Inayforhay</u>	Will Gordon	\$8	70	Jumped the sixth and tenth obstacles awkwardly, retired from the event near the 800m and failed to negotiate the final three obstacles
Failed to Finish	05. <u>Bee Tee</u> Junior(NZ)	Arron Lynch	\$21	68	Jumped the first obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing, jumped the tenth obstacle awkwardly. Retired from the event near the 1000m and failed to negotiate the last four obstacles
Fell	03. <u>St Arnicca</u>	Tom Ryan	\$10	69.5	Jumped the second last obstacle, blundered and fell

Referred to Jumps Review Panel: Inayforhay, Bee Tee Junior, St Arnica

Inayforhay

- Jumped the sixth and tenth obstacles awkwardly, retired from the event near the 800m and failed to negotiate the final three obstacles
- A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities
- No action taken

Bee Tee Junior

- Jumped the first obstacle awkwardly and knuckled on landing, jumped the tenth obstacle awkwardly
- Retired from the event near the 1000m and failed to negotiate the last four obstacles
- A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities
- Action taken: Bee Tee Junior will be withdrawn from the Grand Annual

St Arnica

- Raced tight and brushed with Riding High
- After jumping the second last obstacle, blundered and fell
- St Arnica suffered a serious injury and was humanely euthanised as a result
- This matter will be referred to the jumps Racing Panel, the Racing Victoria Veterinary department and Equine Welfare